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Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy Co. Donegal Mini Countryman WRC 8 43m 36s

2 2 Desi Henry /Liam Moynihan Portglenone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 44m 09s +0m 33s

3 4 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Strabane Subaru Impreza S14 8 44m 19s +0m 43s +0m 10s

4 3 Pat O'Connell/Derek Gebbs Cashel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 44m 29s +0m 53s +0m 10s

5 58 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Banbridge Subaru Impreza S14 8 44m 37s +1m 01s +0m 08s

6 6 Sam Moffett /James O'Reilly Co. Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 44m 53s +1m 17s +0m 16s

7 9 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Donaghmore Ford Escort 7 45m 55s +2m 19s +1m 02s

8 64 James Gillen/Pierce Doheny Castelderg Subaru Impreza 8 46m 04s +2m 28s +0m 09s

9 12 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Omagh Subaru Impreza S12 WRC 8 46m 08s +2m 32s +0m 04s

10 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Portglenone Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 46m 22s +2m 46s +0m 14s

11 15 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Ballinamallard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 47m 13s +3m 37s +0m 51s

12 17 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Bushmills Ford Escort 6 47m 58s +4m 22s +0m 45s

13 22 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Bailieboro Subaru Impreza 2 48m 09s +4m 33s +0m 11s

14 32 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ballinamallard Ford Escort 12 48m 31s +4m 55s +0m 22s

15 27 Ashley Dickson /Tommy Hayes Drumquin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 48m 47s +5m 11s +0m 16s

16 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 49m 11s +5m 35s +0m 24s

17 35 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Belleek Toyota Corolla 6 49m 30s +5m 54s +0m 19s

18 10 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 9 49m 51s +6m 15s +0m 21s

19 18 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Strabane Ford Escort 6 50m 07s +6m 31s +0m 16s

20 30 James Donnelly/Tony McGovern Enniskillen Subaru Impreza 9 50m 09s +6m 33s +0m 02s

21 41 Declan Campbell/Caolan McKenna Trillick Ford Escort 5 50m 24s +6m 48s +0m 15s

22 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Toombridge Ford Escort 5 50m 25s +6m 49s +0m 01s

23 103 Conor Kelly /David Vance Beragh Nissan Sunny 4 50m 27s +6m 51s +0m 02s

24 48 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly Fintona Ford Escort 5 50m 36s +7m 00s +0m 09s

25 111 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Letterbreen Honda Civic 4 50m 45s +7m 09s +0m 09s

26 106 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Kilrea Ford Escort 4 51m 16s +7m 40s +0m 31s

27 116 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Claudy Nissan Micra 3 51m 18s +7m 42s +0m 02s

28 33 Andrew Bustard /David Young Castlederg Ford Escort 5 51m 20s +7m 44s +0m 02s

29 38 William Armstong/Philip Armstrong Newtownhamilton Ford Escort 5 51m 57s +8m 21s +0m 37s

30 63 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ballymena Ford Escort 6 52m 07s +8m 31s +0m 10s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

31 115 Ruairi Maguire/Barry McCann Dromore Vauxhall Corsa 3 52m 17s +8m 41s +0m 10s

32 19 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Markethill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 52m 24s +8m 48s +0m 07s

33 109 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacon Enniskillen Ford Escort 3 52m 24s +8m 48s +0m 00s

34 112 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Clogher Vauxhall Nova 4 52m 36s +9m 00s +0m 12s

35 102 Alan Smyth /Andy Hayes Omagh Citroën C2 4 52m 53s +9m 17s +0m 17s

36 122 Marc McGowan/Benedict Bastian Lisbellaw Talbot Sunbeam 3 52m 53s +9m 17s +0m 00s

37 107 Adam Bustard /Michael Gilmore Castlederg Vauxhall Corsa 4 53m 09s +9m 33s +0m 16s

38 124 Adam Lyons /David Turkington Castlederg Peugeot 205 GTi 3 53m 16s +9m 40s +0m 07s

39 128 Joe Hegarty/James McEldowney Draperstown Peugeot 205 3 53m 21s +9m 45s +0m 05s

40 120 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge Ballinamallard Talbot Samba 3 53m 44s +10m 08s +0m 23s

41 110 Neil Harron/Brian Hoy Florencecourt Suzuki Swift 3 54m 39s +11m 03s +0m 55s

42 123 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Dungannon Toyota Corolla 4 54m 40s +11m 04s +0m 01s

43 113 Conor McCrossan /Damien Duffy Drumquin Peugeot 106 4 54m 52s +11m 16s +0m 12s

44 49 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Armagh Ford Fiesta ST 1 54m 53s +11m 17s +0m 01s

45 52 Ian Dickson /Ray Fitzatrick Drumquin Ford Fiesta ST 1 55m 33s +11m 57s +0m 40s

46 114 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Dungannon Vauxhall Nova 3 56m 50s +13m 14s +1m 17s

47 55 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Kinawley Ford Focus 6 56m 58s +13m 22s +0m 08s

48 125 Richard Kinloch /Matthew Prentice Omagh Nissan Sunny 4 56m 58s +13m 22s +0m 00s

49 118 Tommi McDaid /Jonni McDaid Castlederg Ford Escort 3 57m 13s +13m 37s +0m 15s

50 50 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Coleraine Honda Civic 1 57m 47s +14m 11s +0m 34s

51 121 Uel Crawford/Coleen Barker Clogher Vauxhall Nova 3 1h 00m 45s +17m 09s +2m 58s

29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Moneyreagh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 DNF

7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Moy Ford Escort 7 DNF

44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Enniskillen Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 DNF

60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Waterfoot Ford Escort 5 DNF

105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Omagh Citroën C2 Max 4 DNF

16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 DNF

5 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Co. Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 DNF

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Bellaghy Ford Escort 6 DNF

39 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ballinamallard Ford Escort 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

34 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Dromore Ford Escort 5 DNF

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Derrygonnelly Vauxhall Nova 3 DNF

117 Declan McGarrity /Ciaran McAnespy Enniskillen Vauxhall Nova 3 DNF

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Enniskillen Peugeot 205 XS 3 DNF

21 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Georgia USA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

104 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogry Castlederg Vauxhall Corsa 4 DNF

37 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Moy Ford Escort 6 DNF

126 Scott Thompson /Darran Flannagan Irvinestown Vauxhall Corsa 3 DNF

20 Francis Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Kinawley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

40 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Derrygonnelly Ford Orion 7 DNF

26 Mark Preston /Mark Robinson Strabane Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

45 Nigel Hodgins /Niall McGrath Enniskillen Subaru Impreza 2 DNF

108 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Omagh Peugeot 205 3 DNF

46 Alard Beattie/Barry Murphy Lisbellaw Ford Escort 5 DNF

54 James McGovern /Neil McGahey Enniskillen Toyota Corolla GT 4 DNF

47 Andrew Mackarel /Derek Mackarel Newtownbutler Opel Ascona 6 DNF

11 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Ballinamallard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 DNF

42 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Newry Ford Escort 5 DNF

119 Niall Connolly/Hugh Boyle Roslea Talbot Sunbeam 3 DNF

62 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill Ballygawley Ford Escort 7 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club Lakeland Stages Rally  06 September 2014

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 49 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 54m 53s 1 103 Conor Kelly /David Vance Nissan Sunny 50m 27s

2 52 Ian Dickson /Ray Fitzatrick Ford Fiesta ST 55m 33s +40s 2 111 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 50m 45s +18s

3 50 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Honda Civic 57m 47s +2m 54s +2m 14s 3 106 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort 51m 16s +49s +31s

4 112 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Vauxhall Nova 52m 36s +2m 09s +1m 20s

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 5 102 Alan Smyth /Andy Hayes Citroën C2 52m 53s +2m 26s +17s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 6 107 Adam Bustard /Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 53m 09s +2m 42s +16s

1 6 Sam Moffett /James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 44m 53s 7 123 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 54m 40s +4m 13s +1m 31s

2 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 46m 22s +1m 29s 8 113 Conor McCrossan /Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 54m 52s +4m 25s +12s

3 15 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 47m 13s +2m 20s +51s 9 125 Richard Kinloch /Matthew Prentice Nissan Sunny 56m 58s +6m 31s +2m 06s

4 22 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 48m 09s +3m 16s +56s 105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max DNF

5 27 Ashley Dickson /Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 48m 47s +3m 54s +38s 104 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogry Vauxhall Corsa DNF

6 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 49m 11s +4m 18s +24s 54 James McGovern /Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT DNF

7 19 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 52m 24s +7m 31s +3m 13s

29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

21 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 1 41 Declan Campbell/Caolan McKenna Ford Escort 50m 24s

20 Francis Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 2 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 50m 25s +1s

45 Nigel Hodgins /Niall McGrath Subaru Impreza DNF 3 48 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly Ford Escort 50m 36s +12s +11s

4 33 Andrew Bustard /David Young Ford Escort 51m 20s +56s +44s

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only5 38 William Armstong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort 51m 57s +1m 33s +37s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort DNF

1 116 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 51m 18s 39 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort DNF

2 115 Ruairi Maguire/Barry McCann Vauxhall Corsa 52m 17s +59s 34 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort DNF

3 109 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacon Ford Escort 52m 24s +1m 06s +7s 46 Alard Beattie/Barry Murphy Ford Escort DNF

4 122 Marc McGowan/Benedict Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 52m 53s +1m 35s +29s 42 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort DNF

5 124 Adam Lyons /David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 53m 16s +1m 58s +23s

6 128 Joe Hegarty/James McEldowney Peugeot 205 53m 21s +2m 03s +5s Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

7 120 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 53m 44s +2m 26s +23s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

8 110 Neil Harron/Brian Hoy Suzuki Swift 54m 39s +3m 21s +55s 1 17 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 47m 58s

9 114 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Nova 56m 50s +5m 32s +2m 11s 2 35 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla 49m 30s +1m 32s

10 118 Tommi McDaid /Jonni McDaid Ford Escort 57m 13s +5m 55s +23s 3 18 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort 50m 07s +2m 09s +37s

11 121 Uel Crawford/Coleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 1h 00m 45s +9m 27s +3m 32s 4 63 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort 52m 07s +4m 09s +2m 00s

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova DNF 5 55 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 56m 58s +9m 00s +4m 51s

117 Declan McGarrity /Ciaran McAnespy Vauxhall Nova DNF 36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort DNF

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS DNF 37 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort DNF

126 Scott Thompson /Darran Flannagan Vauxhall Corsa DNF 47 Andrew Mackarel /Derek Mackarel Opel Ascona DNF

108 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 DNF

119 Niall Connolly/Hugh Boyle Talbot Sunbeam DNF

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club Lakeland Stages Rally  06 September 2014

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 9 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort 45m 55s

7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort DNF

40 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion DNF

62 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort DNF

Class 8      World Rally Cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy Mini Countryman WRC 43m 36s

2 4 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S14 44m 19s +43s

3 58 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S14 44m 37s +1m 01s +18s

4 64 James Gillen/Pierce Doheny Subaru Impreza 46m 04s +2m 28s +1m 27s

5 12 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12 WRC 46m 08s +2m 32s +4s

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 2 Desi Henry /Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 44m 09s

2 3 Pat O'Connell/Derek Gebbs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 44m 29s +20s

3 10 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 49m 51s +5m 42s +5m 22s

4 30 James Donnelly/Tony McGovern Subaru Impreza 50m 09s +6m 00s +18s

16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

5 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF

26 Mark Preston /Mark Robinson Subaru Impreza DNF

11 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

Class 12      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 32 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort 48m 31s

Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney - Ford Escort

Second Place

Raymond Mason/Peter Martin - Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI

Ladies award

Highest placed ladies crew

Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge

Trophy Rally

First Place

Final ResultsNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy Mini Countryman WRC 8 4:05 3:42 10:43 3:47 4:01 3:36 10:04 3:38 43:36

2 2 Desi Henry /Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 4:08 3:43 10:53 3:48 4:00 3:37 10:15 3:45 44:09

3 4 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S14 8 4:09 3:48 10:49 3:51 4:02 3:40 10:16 3:44 44:19

4 3 Pat O'Connell/Derek Gebbs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 4:06 3:52 10:54 3:49 4:04 3:36 10:25 3:43 44:29

5 58 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S14 8 4:10 3:48 11:05 3:48 4:01 3:37 10:24 3:44 44:37

6 6 Sam Moffett /James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:12 3:48 10:55 3:49 4:05 3:42 10:33 3:49 44:53

7 9 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort 7 4:14 3:50 11:06 3:56 4:12 3:47 10:45 4:05 45:55

8 64 James Gillen/Pierce Doheny Subaru Impreza 8 4:25 3:53 11:14 4:08 4:11 3:47 10:35 3:51 46:04

9 12 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12 WRC 8 4:07 3:49 12:17 3:55 4:09 3:40 10:27 3:44 46:08

10 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:19 3:54 11:31 3:58 4:13 3:47 10:45 3:55 46:22

11 15 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:24 3:54 11:43 4:00 4:18 3:47 11:09 3:58 47:13

12 17 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 6 4:22 3:59 11:39 4:01 4:48 3:55 11:12 4:02 47:58

13 22 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 2 4:35 4:06 11:45 4:07 4:28 4:00 11:07 4:01 48:09

14 32 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort 12 4:32 3:59 11:54 4:07 4:29 3:57 11:26 4:07 48:31

15 27 Ashley Dickson /Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:37 4:08 12:02 4:02 4:32 4:07 11:12 4:07 48:47

16 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:38 4:13 12:13 4:07 4:31 4:04 11:18 4:07 49:11

17 35 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 6 4:37 4:21 12:06 4:09 4:36 3:58 11:34 4:09 49:30

18 10 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 9 9:00 3:45 11:03 3:50 4:12 3:46 10:27 3:48 49:51

19 18 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort 6 4:50 4:12 12:19 4:17 4:43 4:02 11:34 4:10 50:07

20 30 James Donnelly/Tony McGovern Subaru Impreza 9 4:54 4:10 12:07 4:11 4:37 3:59 12:02 4:09 50:09

21 41 Declan Campbell/Caolan McKenna Ford Escort 5 4:45 4:08 12:04 4:14 5:04 4:09 11:34 4:16 0:10 50:24

22 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 5 4:42 4:05 12:11 4:13 4:45 4:08 11:57 4:24 50:25

23 103 Conor Kelly /David Vance Nissan Sunny 4 4:48 4:14 12:28 4:18 4:34 4:01 11:55 4:09 50:27

24 48 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly Ford Escort 5 4:46 4:12 12:30 4:17 4:42 4:08 11:49 4:12 50:36

25 111 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 4 4:54 4:15 12:29 4:19 4:46 4:03 11:49 4:10 50:45

26 106 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort 4 4:47 4:22 12:37 4:19 4:41 4:06 12:09 4:15 51:16

27 116 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:47 4:14 12:37 4:21 4:49 4:11 12:04 4:15 51:18

28 33 Andrew Bustard /David Young Ford Escort 5 4:33 5:57 12:14 4:15 4:41 4:05 11:28 4:07 51:20

29 38 William Armstong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort 5 4:46 4:13 12:44 4:18 4:50 4:11 11:52 5:03 51:57

30 63 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort 6 5:09 4:22 12:42 4:24 4:51 4:09 11:43 4:47 52:07

31 115 Ruairi Maguire/Barry McCann Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:59 4:23 13:10 4:23 4:48 4:08 12:10 4:16 52:17

32 19 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:38 4:10 13:42 4:34 4:39 4:05 11:26 4:10 1:00 52:24

33 109 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacon Ford Escort 3 4:52 4:27 12:53 4:28 4:50 4:16 12:09 4:19 0:10 52:24

34 112 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Vauxhall Nova 4 4:54 4:19 12:52 4:27 4:53 4:13 12:36 4:22 52:36

35 102 Alan Smyth /Andy Hayes Citroën C2 4 4:41 7:00 12:37 4:17 4:32 3:59 11:43 4:04 52:53

36 122 Marc McGowan/Benedict Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 3 5:02 4:42 13:12 4:26 4:51 4:11 12:14 4:15 52:53

37 107 Adam Bustard /Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:20 4:30 13:14 4:32 4:49 4:11 12:15 4:18 53:09

38 124 Adam Lyons /David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 3 5:04 4:28 13:14 4:27 4:54 4:15 12:32 4:22 53:16

39 128 Joe Hegarty/James McEldowney Peugeot 205 3 5:11 4:29 13:06 4:35 4:54 4:16 12:22 4:28 53:21

40 120 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 3 4:53 4:21 13:23 4:38 4:58 4:18 12:44 4:29 53:44

41 110 Neil Harron/Brian Hoy Suzuki Swift 3 4:56 7:00 13:01 4:31 4:47 4:07 12:00 4:17 54:39

42 123 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 4 5:08 4:29 13:30 4:41 5:08 4:21 12:45 4:38 54:40

43 113 Conor McCrossan /Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 4 5:05 4:30 13:28 4:37 5:02 4:20 12:55 4:35 0:20 54:52

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 49 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 1 5:16 4:37 13:15 4:34 5:18 4:32 12:51 4:30 54:53

45 52 Ian Dickson /Ray Fitzatrick Ford Fiesta ST 1 5:24 4:40 13:33 4:39 5:11 4:26 13:02 4:38 55:33

46 114 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Nova 3 5:34 4:50 14:08 4:42 5:19 4:29 13:16 4:32 56:50

47 55 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 6 5:24 4:40 13:55 4:37 5:30 4:44 13:25 4:43 56:58

48 125 Richard Kinloch /Matthew Prentice Nissan Sunny 4 5:37 4:41 14:21 4:46 5:20 4:31 13:05 4:37 56:58

49 118 Tommi McDaid /Jonni McDaid Ford Escort 3 5:18 4:44 14:09 4:48 5:16 4:36 13:31 4:51 57:13

50 50 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Honda Civic 1 5:38 4:49 14:28 4:54 5:18 4:40 13:15 4:45 57:47

51 121 Uel Crawford/Coleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 5:02 4:26 20:00 4:29 5:06 4:27 12:42 4:33 1:00:45

29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:25 4:00 12:03 6:00 4:33 3:55 11:39 4:05 DNF

7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 7 4:09 3:49 20:00 6:00 4:10 4:04 10:41 3:53 DNF

44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:42 4:14 20:00 6:00 4:53 4:09 12:12 4:20 DNF

60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 5 4:59 4:16 20:00 6:00 4:51 4:12 11:57 4:26 DNF

105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 4 4:58 7:00 20:00 6:00 4:53 4:09 11:52 4:14 DNF

16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:25 7:00 20:00 6:00 9:00 4:07 11:41 4:03 DNF

5 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 4:04 3:41 10:47 3:46 3:58 3:33 10:13 DNF

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 6 4:41 4:08 12:13 4:12 4:43 4:05 11:45 DNF

39 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 5 4:39 4:03 12:27 4:10 4:41 4:01 11:55 DNF

34 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 5 4:35 4:00 13:44 4:02 4:30 4:01 11:28 DNF

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 3 9:00 7:00 20:00 6:00 5:01 4:13 12:25 DNF

117 Declan McGarrity /Ciaran McAnespy Vauxhall Nova 3 5:11 4:32 13:35 4:39 5:08 4:23 DNF

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 3 5:29 4:45 20:00 6:00 5:37 4:36 DNF

21 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:33 4:03 12:05 4:08 4:28 DNF

104 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogry Vauxhall Corsa 4 4:51 4:23 12:42 4:23 4:37 DNF

37 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort 6 5:07 4:16 12:46 4:17 4:50 DNF

126 Scott Thompson /Darran Flannagan Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:54 4:18 12:53 4:33 4:49 DNF

20 Francis Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:22 4:07 11:23 4:01 DNF

40 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 7 4:45 4:04 12:08 4:15 DNF

26 Mark Preston /Mark Robinson Subaru Impreza 9 4:55 4:21 12:33 5:09 DNF

45 Nigel Hodgins /Niall McGrath Subaru Impreza 2 4:41 4:09 12:26 DNF

108 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 3 4:55 4:26 12:52 DNF

46 Alard Beattie/Barry Murphy Ford Escort 5 4:59 4:49 12:48 DNF

54 James McGovern /Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 4 9:00 4:28 13:08 DNF

47 Andrew Mackarel /Derek Mackarel Opel Ascona 6 4:51 4:17 DNF

11 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:11 DNF

42 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 5 4:43 DNF

119 Niall Connolly/Hugh Boyle Talbot Sunbeam 3 5:23 DNF

62 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort 7 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 49 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 1 5:16 4:37 13:15 4:34 5:18 4:32 12:51 4:30 54:53

2 52 Ian Dickson /Ray Fitzatrick Ford Fiesta ST 1 5:24 4:40 13:33 4:39 5:11 4:26 13:02 4:38 55:33

3 50 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Honda Civic 1 5:38 4:49 14:28 4:54 5:18 4:40 13:15 4:45 57:47

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 6 Sam Moffett /James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:12 3:48 10:55 3:49 4:05 3:42 10:33 3:49 44:53

2 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:19 3:54 11:31 3:58 4:13 3:47 10:45 3:55 46:22

3 15 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:24 3:54 11:43 4:00 4:18 3:47 11:09 3:58 47:13

4 22 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 2 4:35 4:06 11:45 4:07 4:28 4:00 11:07 4:01 48:09

5 27 Ashley Dickson /Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:37 4:08 12:02 4:02 4:32 4:07 11:12 4:07 48:47

6 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:38 4:13 12:13 4:07 4:31 4:04 11:18 4:07 49:11

7 19 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:38 4:10 13:42 4:34 4:39 4:05 11:26 4:10 1:00 52:24

29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:25 4:00 12:03 6:00 4:33 3:55 11:39 4:05 DNF

44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:42 4:14 20:00 6:00 4:53 4:09 12:12 4:20 DNF

21 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:33 4:03 12:05 4:08 4:28 DNF

20 Francis Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:22 4:07 11:23 4:01 DNF

45 Nigel Hodgins /Niall McGrath Subaru Impreza 2 4:41 4:09 12:26 DNF

Class 3      Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 116 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:47 4:14 12:37 4:21 4:49 4:11 12:04 4:15 51:18

2 115 Ruairi Maguire/Barry McCann Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:59 4:23 13:10 4:23 4:48 4:08 12:10 4:16 52:17

3 109 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacon Ford Escort 3 4:52 4:27 12:53 4:28 4:50 4:16 12:09 4:19 0:10 52:24

4 122 Marc McGowan/Benedict Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 3 5:02 4:42 13:12 4:26 4:51 4:11 12:14 4:15 52:53

5 124 Adam Lyons /David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 3 5:04 4:28 13:14 4:27 4:54 4:15 12:32 4:22 53:16

6 128 Joe Hegarty/James McEldowney Peugeot 205 3 5:11 4:29 13:06 4:35 4:54 4:16 12:22 4:28 53:21

7 120 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 3 4:53 4:21 13:23 4:38 4:58 4:18 12:44 4:29 53:44

8 110 Neil Harron/Brian Hoy Suzuki Swift 3 4:56 7:00 13:01 4:31 4:47 4:07 12:00 4:17 54:39

9 114 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Nova 3 5:34 4:50 14:08 4:42 5:19 4:29 13:16 4:32 56:50

10 118 Tommi McDaid /Jonni McDaid Ford Escort 3 5:18 4:44 14:09 4:48 5:16 4:36 13:31 4:51 57:13

11 121 Uel Crawford/Coleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 5:02 4:26 20:00 4:29 5:06 4:27 12:42 4:33 1:00:45

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 3 9:00 7:00 20:00 6:00 5:01 4:13 12:25 DNF

117 Declan McGarrity /Ciaran McAnespy Vauxhall Nova 3 5:11 4:32 13:35 4:39 5:08 4:23 DNF

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 3 5:29 4:45 20:00 6:00 5:37 4:36 DNF

126 Scott Thompson /Darran Flannagan Vauxhall Corsa 3 4:54 4:18 12:53 4:33 4:49 DNF

108 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 3 4:55 4:26 12:52 DNF

119 Niall Connolly/Hugh Boyle Talbot Sunbeam 3 5:23 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 4      Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 103 Conor Kelly /David Vance Nissan Sunny 4 4:48 4:14 12:28 4:18 4:34 4:01 11:55 4:09 50:27

2 111 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 4 4:54 4:15 12:29 4:19 4:46 4:03 11:49 4:10 50:45

3 106 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort 4 4:47 4:22 12:37 4:19 4:41 4:06 12:09 4:15 51:16

4 112 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Vauxhall Nova 4 4:54 4:19 12:52 4:27 4:53 4:13 12:36 4:22 52:36

5 102 Alan Smyth /Andy Hayes Citroën C2 4 4:41 7:00 12:37 4:17 4:32 3:59 11:43 4:04 52:53

6 107 Adam Bustard /Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:20 4:30 13:14 4:32 4:49 4:11 12:15 4:18 53:09

7 123 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 4 5:08 4:29 13:30 4:41 5:08 4:21 12:45 4:38 54:40

8 113 Conor McCrossan /Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 4 5:05 4:30 13:28 4:37 5:02 4:20 12:55 4:35 0:20 54:52

9 125 Richard Kinloch /Matthew Prentice Nissan Sunny 4 5:37 4:41 14:21 4:46 5:20 4:31 13:05 4:37 56:58

105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 4 4:58 7:00 20:00 6:00 4:53 4:09 11:52 4:14 DNF

104 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogry Vauxhall Corsa 4 4:51 4:23 12:42 4:23 4:37 DNF

54 James McGovern /Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 4 9:00 4:28 13:08 DNF

Class 5      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 41 Declan Campbell/Caolan McKenna Ford Escort 5 4:45 4:08 12:04 4:14 5:04 4:09 11:34 4:16 0:10 50:24

2 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 5 4:42 4:05 12:11 4:13 4:45 4:08 11:57 4:24 50:25

3 48 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly Ford Escort 5 4:46 4:12 12:30 4:17 4:42 4:08 11:49 4:12 50:36

4 33 Andrew Bustard /David Young Ford Escort 5 4:33 5:57 12:14 4:15 4:41 4:05 11:28 4:07 51:20

5 38 William Armstong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort 5 4:46 4:13 12:44 4:18 4:50 4:11 11:52 5:03 51:57

60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 5 4:59 4:16 20:00 6:00 4:51 4:12 11:57 4:26 DNF

39 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 5 4:39 4:03 12:27 4:10 4:41 4:01 11:55 DNF

34 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 5 4:35 4:00 13:44 4:02 4:30 4:01 11:28 DNF

46 Alard Beattie/Barry Murphy Ford Escort 5 4:59 4:49 12:48 DNF

42 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 5 4:43 DNF

Class 6      Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 17 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 6 4:22 3:59 11:39 4:01 4:48 3:55 11:12 4:02 47:58

2 35 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 6 4:37 4:21 12:06 4:09 4:36 3:58 11:34 4:09 49:30

3 18 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort 6 4:50 4:12 12:19 4:17 4:43 4:02 11:34 4:10 50:07

4 63 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort 6 5:09 4:22 12:42 4:24 4:51 4:09 11:43 4:47 52:07

5 55 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 6 5:24 4:40 13:55 4:37 5:30 4:44 13:25 4:43 56:58

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 6 4:41 4:08 12:13 4:12 4:43 4:05 11:45 DNF

37 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort 6 5:07 4:16 12:46 4:17 4:50 DNF

47 Andrew Mackarel /Derek Mackarel Opel Ascona 6 4:51 4:17 DNF

Class 7      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

1 9 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort 7 4:14 3:50 11:06 3:56 4:12 3:47 10:45 4:05 45:55

7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 7 4:09 3:49 20:00 6:00 4:10 4:04 10:41 3:53 DNF

40 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 7 4:45 4:04 12:08 4:15 DNF

62 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort 7 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 8      World Rally Cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 1 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy Mini Countryman WRC 8 4:05 3:42 10:43 3:47 4:01 3:36 10:04 3:38 43:36

2 4 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S14 8 4:09 3:48 10:49 3:51 4:02 3:40 10:16 3:44 44:19

3 58 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S14 8 4:10 3:48 11:05 3:48 4:01 3:37 10:24 3:44 44:37

4 64 James Gillen/Pierce Doheny Subaru Impreza 8 4:25 3:53 11:14 4:08 4:11 3:47 10:35 3:51 46:04

5 12 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12 WRC 8 4:07 3:49 12:17 3:55 4:09 3:40 10:27 3:44 46:08

Class 9      All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 2 Desi Henry /Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 4:08 3:43 10:53 3:48 4:00 3:37 10:15 3:45 44:09

2 3 Pat O'Connell/Derek Gebbs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 4:06 3:52 10:54 3:49 4:04 3:36 10:25 3:43 44:29

3 10 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 9 9:00 3:45 11:03 3:50 4:12 3:46 10:27 3:48 49:51

4 30 James Donnelly/Tony McGovern Subaru Impreza 9 4:54 4:10 12:07 4:11 4:37 3:59 12:02 4:09 50:09

16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:25 7:00 20:00 6:00 9:00 4:07 11:41 4:03 DNF

5 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 4:04 3:41 10:47 3:46 3:58 3:33 10:13 DNF

26 Mark Preston /Mark Robinson Subaru Impreza 9 4:55 4:21 12:33 5:09 DNF

11 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:11 DNF

Class 12      Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K

1 32 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort 12 4:32 3:59 11:54 4:07 4:29 3:57 11:26 4:07 48:31
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Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy Mini Countryman WRC 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1

2 2 Desi Henry /Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 6

3 4 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S14 6 5 3 8 5 6 4 3

4 3 Pat O'Connell/Derek Gebbs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 11 5 5 6 2 6 2

5 58 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S14 8 5 8 3 3 4 5 3

6 6 Sam Moffett /James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 10 5 6 5 7 8 9 8

7 9 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort 11 10 9 10 11 10 12 17

8 64 James Gillen/Pierce Doheny Subaru Impreza 16 12 10 20 10 10 10 9

9 12 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12 WRC 4 8 28 9 8 6 7 3

10 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 13 12 11 13 10 12 11

11 15 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 15 13 14 12 14 10 15 12

12 17 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 13 15 13 13 37 14 16 14

13 22 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 22 23 15 17 15 20 14 13

14 32 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort 19 15 16 17 17 16 19 19

15 27 Ashley Dickson /Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 25 17 15 20 32 16 19

16 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 26 33 25 17 19 26 18 19

17 35 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 24 44 21 22 24 17 23 23

18 10 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 77 4 7 7 11 9 7 7

19 18 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort 42 31 29 30 32 24 23 26

20 30 James Donnelly/Tony McGovern Subaru Impreza 47 29 22 24 25 18 40 23

21 41 Declan Campbell/Caolan McKenna Ford Escort 35 25 19 27 56 38 23 34

22 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 32 22 24 26 34 35 37 42

23 103 Conor Kelly /David Vance Nissan Sunny 41 35 32 34 23 21 35 23

24 48 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly Ford Escort 37 31 34 30 31 35 31 29

25 111 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 47 38 33 36 35 25 31 26

26 106 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort 39 47 36 36 28 31 42 31

27 116 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 39 35 36 38 39 42 41 31

28 33 Andrew Bustard /David Young Ford Escort 20 71 27 28 28 28 21 19

29 38 William Armstong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort 37 33 41 34 42 42 33 57

30 63 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort 64 47 39 41 45 38 28 55

31 115 Ruairi Maguire/Barry McCann Vauxhall Corsa 55 49 51 39 37 35 44 34

32 19 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 29 61 50 27 28 19 26

33 109 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacon Ford Escort 45 53 46 45 42 50 42 38

34 112 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Vauxhall Nova 47 43 44 43 48 47 51 40

35 102 Alan Smyth /Andy Hayes Citroën C2 29 72 36 30 20 18 28 16

36 122 Marc McGowan/Benedict Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 58 65 52 42 45 42 46 31

37 107 Adam Bustard /Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 69 58 53 48 39 42 47 37

38 124 Adam Lyons /David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 60 54 53 43 51 49 50 40

39 128 Joe Hegarty/James McEldowney Peugeot 205 65 56 49 52 51 50 48 44

40 120 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 46 44 56 55 53 52 53 45

41 110 Neil Harron/Brian Hoy Suzuki Swift 53 72 48 47 36 32 39 36

42 123 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 63 56 58 58 58 54 54 51

43 113 Conor McCrossan /Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 61 58 57 53 55 53 56 49
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Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 49 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 67 61 55 50 62 60 55 46

45 52 Ian Dickson /Ray Fitzatrick Ford Fiesta ST 71 62 59 56 60 56 57 51

46 114 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Nova 74 70 64 59 64 58 60 47

47 55 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 71 62 63 53 66 64 61 53

48 125 Richard Kinloch /Matthew Prentice Nissan Sunny 75 64 66 60 65 59 58 50

49 118 Tommi McDaid /Jonni McDaid Ford Escort 68 66 65 61 61 61 62 56

50 50 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Honda Civic 76 68 67 62 62 63 59 54

51 121 Uel Crawford/Coleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 58 51 68 46 57 57 52 48

29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 17 18 64 22 14 26 17

7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 6 8 68 64 9 26 11 10

44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 32 35 68 64 48 38 45 39

60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 55 39 68 64 45 46 37 43

105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 54 72 68 64 48 38 33 30

16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 72 68 64 68 32 27 15

5 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 2 1 1 1 2

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 29 25 25 25 32 28 30

39 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 28 19 31 23 28 21 35

34 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 22 17 62 15 18 21 21

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 77 72 68 64 54 47 49

117 Declan McGarrity /Ciaran McAnespy Vauxhall Nova 65 60 60 56 58 55

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 73 67 68 64 67 61

21 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 19 20 20 15

104 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogry Vauxhall Corsa 43 49 39 39 25

37 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort 62 39 42 30 42

126 Scott Thompson /Darran Flannagan Vauxhall Corsa 47 42 46 49 39

20 Francis Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 24 11 13

40 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 35 21 23 28

26 Mark Preston /Mark Robinson Subaru Impreza 51 44 35 63

45 Nigel Hodgins /Niall McGrath Subaru Impreza 29 28 30

108 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 51 51 44

46 Alard Beattie/Barry Murphy Ford Escort 55 68 43

54 James McGovern /Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 77 54 50

47 Andrew Mackarel /Derek Mackarel Opel Ascona 43 41

11 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9

42 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 34

119 Niall Connolly/Hugh Boyle Talbot Sunbeam 70
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Donagh Kelly/Mark Cassidy Mini Countryman WRC 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1

2 2 Desi Henry /Liam Moynihan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2

3 4 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S14 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 3

4 3 Pat O'Connell/Derek Gebbs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 6 5 5 5 5 5 4

5 58 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S14 8 6 7 7 7 6 6 5

6 6 Sam Moffett /James O'Reilly Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 10 9 6 6 6 7 7 6

7 9 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort 11 10 8 8 8 8 8 7

8 64 James Gillen/Pierce Doheny Subaru Impreza 16 12 9 9 9 9 9 8

9 12 Marty McKenna/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza S12 WRC 4 4 14 14 11 11 10 9

10 14 Niall Henry/John Rowan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 12 11 10 10 10 10 11 10

11 15 Marc Johnston /Colin Harkness Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 15 12 13 12 12 12 12 11

12 17 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 13 14 12 12 13 13 13 12

13 22 Gary Kiernan/Finbar Smith Subaru Impreza 22 20 16 16 14 15 14 13

14 32 Raymond Johnston/David Johnston Ford Escort 19 17 15 15 14 14 15 14

15 27 Ashley Dickson /Tommy Hayes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24 22 19 17 17 16 16 15

16 23 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 26 28 23 19 18 17 17 16

17 35 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 24 30 23 22 19 18 18 17

18 10 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 77 74 59 50 42 33 24 18

19 18 Eugene Devine/Mo Downey Ford Escort 42 34 29 27 24 23 21 19

20 30 James Donnelly/Tony McGovern Subaru Impreza 47 37 27 26 22 19 22 20

21 41 Declan Campbell/Caolan McKenna Ford Escort 35 36 25 25 26 25 25 21

22 43 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort 32 23 21 19 20 22 23 22

23 103 Conor Kelly /David Vance Nissan Sunny 41 34 31 29 25 23 26 23

24 48 Tony McKenna /Barry Donnelly Ford Escort 37 30 30 28 27 26 28 24

25 111 Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter Honda Civic 47 39 32 30 28 27 29 26

26 106 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort 39 39 35 33 29 28 32 27

27 116 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 39 33 32 31 30 31 33 28

28 33 Andrew Bustard /David Young Ford Escort 20 69 48 44 39 36 34 29

29 38 William Armstong/Philip Armstrong Ford Escort 37 32 34 32 31 32 31 30

30 63 Robin Neeson/Barry McCarte Ford Escort 64 52 42 39 38 34 35 31

31 115 Ruairi Maguire/Barry McCann Vauxhall Corsa 55 49 45 42 41 37 36 32

32 19 Geoff McMahon/Rob Graham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 24 57 55 48 44 38 33

33 109 Mervyn Wilson/Stephen Beacon Ford Escort 45 47 41 41 39 38 37 33

34 112 Gregory McDaid/Stephen Tierney Vauxhall Nova 47 42 38 38 36 35 38 35

35 102 Alan Smyth /Andy Hayes Citroën C2 29 71 62 57 53 45 41 36

36 122 Marc McGowan/Benedict Bastian Talbot Sunbeam 58 57 51 48 44 40 40 36

37 107 Adam Bustard /Michael Gilmore Vauxhall Corsa 69 59 52 49 47 43 42 38

38 124 Adam Lyons /David Turkington Peugeot 205 GTi 60 53 49 45 43 39 44 39

39 128 Joe Hegarty/James McEldowney Peugeot 205 65 55 49 47 46 41 43 40

40 120 Drew Chambers /Wendy Blackledge Talbot Samba 46 43 47 46 44 41 45 41

41 110 Neil Harron/Brian Hoy Suzuki Swift 53 72 66 62 56 51 48 42

42 123 Keith Hall/Graham Patterson Toyota Corolla 63 54 53 52 49 46 46 43

43 113 Conor McCrossan /Damien Duffy Peugeot 106 61 61 56 54 51 47 47 44
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Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Stages Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Carrigans

SS2
Big Dog

SS3
Ballintempo

SS4
Belmore

SS5
Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 49 Neil Monaghan/Jamie Monaghan Ford Fiesta ST 67 60 54 51 50 49 49 45

45 52 Ian Dickson /Ray Fitzatrick Ford Fiesta ST 71 63 58 56 54 50 50 46

46 114 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Nova 74 67 63 60 58 54 52 48

47 55 Danny Malanaphy/Patrick Malanaphy Ford Focus 71 63 60 58 55 52 51 49

48 125 Richard Kinloch /Matthew Prentice Nissan Sunny 75 66 64 61 59 55 53 49

49 118 Tommi McDaid /Jonni McDaid Ford Escort 68 62 61 59 56 53 54 51

50 50 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Honda Civic 76 68 65 63 60 56 56 52

51 121 Uel Crawford/Coleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 58 51 71 64 62 58 57 55

29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 15 17 37 34 30 29 25

7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 6 6 68 65 61 57 55 47

44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 32 29 69 66 63 59 59 53

60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 55 45 70 67 64 60 58 54

105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 54 73 74 70 66 62 60 56

16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 16 70 73 69 67 63 61 57

5 Josh Moffett/Jason McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 2 2 1 1 2

36 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort 29 25 22 23 21 21 19

39 Brice Hetherington/Ian Kidd Ford Escort 28 21 26 24 23 20 20

34 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort 22 18 44 35 31 28 27

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 77 76 75 71 68 64 62

117 Declan McGarrity /Ciaran McAnespy Vauxhall Nova 65 56 55 53 52 48

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 73 65 72 68 65 61

21 Patrick Keenan/Liam McLaughlin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 20 19 18 17 16

104 Glen Irwin/Martin Gallogry Vauxhall Corsa 43 43 37 34 33

37 Aidan Donnelly/Alan Stewart Ford Escort 62 50 40 36 35

126 Scott Thompson /Darran Flannagan Vauxhall Corsa 47 41 38 40 37

20 Francis Fee/Adrian Malanaphy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 16 11 11

40 Paul McShea/Stephen Griffith Ford Orion 35 25 20 21

26 Mark Preston /Mark Robinson Subaru Impreza 51 46 36 43

45 Nigel Hodgins /Niall McGrath Subaru Impreza 29 27 28

108 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 51 48 42

46 Alard Beattie/Barry Murphy Ford Escort 55 58 46

54 James McGovern /Neil McGahey Toyota Corolla GT 77 75 67

47 Andrew Mackarel /Derek Mackarel Opel Ascona 43 38

11 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9

42 John Gordon/Thomas Wedlock Ford Escort 34

119 Niall Connolly/Hugh Boyle Talbot Sunbeam 70

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey background



Enniskillen Motor Club Lakeland Stages Rally  06 September 2014

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
19 Geoff McMahon 01:00 6 minutes late SSA3 Tie for 32nd Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
34 Hugh McQuaid 00:40 2 minutes early SSA8 19 Geoff McMahon Wins 32nd place
41 Declan Campbell 00:10 1 minute late SSA2 109 Mervyn Wilson Moves to 33rd place
44 Gerry Farmer 00:10 1 minute late SSA7 Slower than Geoff McMahon on Stage 1

109 Mervyn Wilson 00:10 1 minute late SSA5
113 Conor McCrossan 00:20 1 minute early SSA2 Tie for 35th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---

102 Alan Smyth Wins 35th place
122 Marc McGowan Moves to 36th place

Slower than Alan Smyth  on Stage 1

Tie for 47th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
55 Danny Malanaphy Wins 47th place
125 Richard Kinloch Moves to 48th place

Slower than Danny Malanaphy on Stage 1

Number of starters 80 5 Josh Moffett SS8: Mechanical
Number of finishers 51 11 Jonny Leonard SS1: Off road

Number of stages 8 20 Francis Fee SS5: Off road
Stage Mileage 43.88 21 Patrick Keenan SS6: Off road

34 Hugh McQuaid SS8: Off road
36 Paul McErlean After SS7: Mechanical
39 Brice Hetherington SS8: Off road
42 John Gordon After SS1: Mechanical
45 Nigel Hodgins SS4: Off road
47 Andrew Mackarel SS3: Off road
54 James McGovern SS4: Off road
62 Vivian Hamill SS1: Off road
104 Glen Irwin SS6: Off road
108 David Kerr After SS3: Mechanical
117 Declan McGarrity SS7: Off road
126 Scott Thompson SS6: Off road
127 Connor Woods SS8: Off road
129 Ian Thompson SS7: Off road

Other information Retirements

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Official Final ClassificationNotional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Trophy Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS5

Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 7 4:10 4:04 10:41 3:53 22:48

2 29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:33 3:55 11:39 4:05 24:12

3 105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 4 4:53 4:09 11:52 4:14 25:08

4 60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 5 4:51 4:12 11:57 4:26 25:26

5 44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:53 4:09 12:12 4:20 0:10 25:44

6 16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 9:00 4:07 11:41 4:03 28:51

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 3 5:01 4:13 12:25 DNF

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 3 5:37 4:36 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Enniskillen Motor Club  06 September 2014Lakeland Trophy Rally

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS5

Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 1 2 1 1

2 29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 1 2 3

3 105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 4 4 4 4

4 60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 3 6 5 6

5 44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 4 6 5

6 16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 3 3 2

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 6 7 7

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 7 8

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS5

Carrigans

SS6
Big Dog

SS7
Ballintempo

SS8
Belmore

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 7 Frank Kelly/Gary McElhinney Ford Escort 1 1 1 1

2 29 Raymond Mason /Peter Martin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 2 2 2

3 105 Patrick O'Brien /JP McAree Citroën C2 Max 4 3 3 3

4 60 Declan McNaughton/Simon Michael Ford Escort 3 5 4 4

5 44 Gerry Farmer/Mark Carson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 3 5 5

6 16 Darren McKelvey /Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 8 8 7 6

127 Connor Woods/Gary McCrudden Vauxhall Nova 6 6 6

129 Ian Thompson/Stuart McDowell Peugeot 205 XS 7 7

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification
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